DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AND SOCIAL AFFAIRS

STATISTICS DIVISION
UNITED NATIONS

Regional Training Workshop on the SEEA ExperimentalEcosystem Accounting in
Latin America and the Caribbean

(13-16 April 2015)
Santiago, Chile

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

COUNTRIES

Brazil

Mr. Jose Antonio Sena Do Nascimento
Assistant Director of Geosciences

Brazilian Institute of Geography and Statistics
(IBGE)

Av. Chile 500 — 7 Andar Centro

Rio de Janeiro

Email: jose.sena@ibge.gov.br

Mr. Fernando Peres Dias

Geographer

Brazilian Institute of Geography and Statistics
(IBGE)

Rua Tenente Silveira, 94, 12° andar Centro
Florianépolis-SC Brazil
fernando.dias@ibge.gov.br

Mr. Michel Vieira Lapip

Geographic Information and Statistics
Technician

Brazilian Institute of Geography and Statistics
(IBGE)

Av. Republica do Chile 500 - 6 Andar Centro
Rio de Janeiro

Email: michel.lapip@ibge.gov.br

Ms. LuanaDuarte

Environmental Analyst

Ministry of Environment of Brazil
SEPN 505 Bloco B 4° andar,
70.730-542 - Brasilia

Email: luana.duarte@mma.gov.br

Canada

Mr. Francois Soulard, Ph.D.

Chief, R&D Section,

Environmental Accounts and Statistics Program
Statistics Canada,

150 Tunney's Pasture Driveway,

Ottawa, Ontario, K1A 0T6

Email: Francois.soulard@statcan.gc.ca

Chile

Mr. Alvaro Shee

Professional

Department of Environmental Economics, Division
of Information and Environmental Economics
Ministry of Environment of Chile

San Martin 73, Santiago

Email: AShee@mma.gob.cl

Ms. Amerindia Jaramillo

Professional

Department of Environmental Economics, Division
of Information and Environmental Economics
Ministry of Environment of Chile

San Martin 73, Santiago

Email: AJaramillo@mma.gob.cl

Ms. Claudia Cortés

Professional

Department of Environmental Economics, Division
of Information and Environmental Economics
Ministry of Environment of Chile

San Martin 73, Santiago

Email: ccortes@mma.gob.cl




Ms. Danisa Moya

Professional, GEN-SNAP
Natural Resources Division
Ministry of Environment of Chile
San Martin 73, Santiago

Email: DMoya@mma.gob.cl

Mr. Felipe Vasquez

Consultant

Ministry of Environment of Chile
San Martin 73, Santiago

Email: fvasquez@udec.cl

Mr. Jaime Rovira

Section Chief of Department of Natural Areas
and Biodiversity

Natural Resources Division

Ministry of Environment of Chile

San Martin 73, Santiago

Email: jrovira.rm@mma.gob.cl

Mr. Jorge Gomez

Professional

Department of Environmental Economics,
Division of Information and Environmental
Economics

Ministry of Environment of Chile

San Martin 73, Santiago

Email: JGomez@mma.gob.cl

Mr. Jorge Herreros

Professional

Department of Natural Areas and Biodiversity,
Natural Resources Division

Ministry of Environment of Chile

San Martin 73, Santiago

Email: jlartundo@mma.gob.cl

Mr. José Venegas

Consultant

Ministry of Environment of Chile
San Martin 73, Santiago

Email: jovenegasm@gmail.com

Mr. Juan José Martinez
Central Bank of Chile
Agustinas 1180, Santiago
Email: jmartinezb@bcentral.cl

Ms. Lorena Bustos

Professional, Environmental Assessment
National Forestry Corporation (CONAF)
Ministry of Agriculture of Chile

Paseo Bulnes 285, Santiago

Email: lorena.bustos@conaf.cl

Ms. Maria de la Luz Vasquez
Division Head, Environmental Unit
Ministry of Mining of Chile
Teatinos 120, Piso 9, Santiago
Email: mvasquez@minmineria.cl

Ms. Maria llia Cardenas

Geographer and Deputy Manager of Research and
Development

Management Studies and Proyrctos

Information Center of Natural Resources (CIREN)
Ministry of Agriculture of Chile

Av. Manuel Montt 1164, Providencia, Santiago
Email: mcardenas@ciren.cl

Mr. Matias Rebolledo

Environmental Information Unit

National Institute of Statistics (INE)

Ministry of Economy, Development and Tourism
of Chile

Av. Presidente Bulnes 418, Santiago

Email: matias.rebolledo@ine.cl

Mr. Patricio Pliscoff

Consultant

Ministry of Environment of Chile
San Martin 73, Santiago

Email: ppliscoff@uchilefau.cl

Mr. Rafael Agacino

Environmental Information Unit

National Institute of Statistics (INE)

Ministry of Economy, Development and Tourism
of Chile

Av. Presidente Bulnes 418, Santiago

Email: rafael.agacino@ine.cl

Mr. Raquel Alfaro Echiburt

Environmental Management and Mine Closure
National Service of Geology and Mining
(SERNAGEOMIN)

Ministry of Mining of Chile

Av. Santa Maria 0104 - Providencia

Email: maria.echiburu@sernageomin.cl

Ms. Teresa Aguero Teare

Responsible Environment, Energy Resources and
Biosafety

Office of Agricultural Studies and Policies
(ODEPA)

Ministry of Agriculture of Chile

Teatinos 40, Piso 8, Santiago

Email: taguero@odepa.gob.cl




Ms. Veronica Alvarez

Line Manager of the Information Statistics and
Forest Economy

National Forestry Institute (INFOR)

Ministry of Agriculture of Chile

Sucre 2397, Nufioa, Santiago

Email: valvarez@infor.cl

Ms. Verdnica Oyarzun

Department Chief

Section of Monitoring of Forest Ecosystems
National Forestry Corporation (CONAF)
Ministry of Agriculture of Chile

Paseo Bulnes 285, Santiago

Email: veronica.oyarzun@conaf.cl

Colombia

Ms. Monica Rodriguez Diaz

Coordinator for Indicators and Environmental
Accounts

National Administrative Department of Statistics
(DANE)

Carrera 59 No. 26-70 Interior | — CAN

Bogota, D.C.

Email: mrodriguezd@dane.gov.co

Costa Rica

Fabio Herrera Ocampo

Environment Statistics

National Institute of Statistics and Census
(INEC)

Email: fabio.herrera@inec.go.cr

Ms. Magalli Castro Alvarez

Project Director for Integrated Land

Management, Head of the National Biological

Corridor Programme

Ministry of Environment and Energy

National System of Conservation Areas

San José

Email: magally.castro@sinac.go.cr
magcastrocr@gmail.com

Mauritius

Ms. Leena Roy Nawoor
Senior Statistical Officer
Statistics Mauritius

LIC Centre

John Kennedy Street
Port-Louis

Email: Inawoor@gov.mu.org

México

Mr. José Federico Gonzalez Medrano

Deputy Director of Integration of Environmental
Accounts

National Institute of Statistics and Geography
(INEGI)

Av. Patriotismo 711,

Colonia San Juan Mixcoac. Delegacién Benito
Juarez, Distrito Federal

Email: Jfederico.gonzalez@inegi.org.mx

Ms. Georgina Alcantar Lopez

Director of Environment Statistics

Secretariat of Environment and Natural Resources
(SEMARNAT)

Blvd. Adolfo Ruiz Cortines No. 4209 Col. Jardines
en la Montafa. Tlalpan. C.P. 14210

Distrito Federal, México

Email: georgina.alcantar@semarnat.gob.mx

Peru

Ms. Eliana Carmen Quispe Calmett
Prefessional, Environment Statistics
Technical Office of National Accounts
National Institute of Statistics and Informatics
(INEI)

Av. General Garzén 654, Jesus Maria

Lima

Email: eliana.quispe@inei.gob.pe

South Africa

Ms. Mandy Driver

Director: Biodiversity Policy Advice

South African National Biodiversity Institute
(SANBI)

Kirstenbosch, Rhodes Drive, Newlands, 7700
Cape Town

Email: m.driver@sanbi.org.za

Ms. Fahiema Daniels

GIS Specialist: Biodiversity Planning

South African National Biodiversity Institute
(SANBI)

Private bag x7, Claremont, 7735

Cape Town

Email: f.daniels@sanbi.org.za

Mr. Robert Parry

Senior Economist

Application of National Accounts
Statistics South Africa

De Bruin Park building,

170 Thabo Sehume Street
Pretoria

Email: robertp@statssa.gov.za




Trinidad and Tobago

Ms. Marva Williams

Senior Statistician

Agriculture and Environment Statistics Division
Central Statistical Office

30 Park Street

Port of Spain

Email: marvadeewill@gmail.com

Mr. Nigel Gopaul

Statistician Il

Agriculture and Environment Statistics Division
Central Statistical Office

30 Park Street

Port-of-Spain

Email: shane2772@yahoo.com

INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS

United Nations Development Programme
(UNDP) Chile

Ignacia Holmes

Responsible Energy and Environment
UNDP

Av. Dag Hammarskjold 3241, Vitacura
Email: ignacia.holmes@undp.org

Paul Criticien

UNDP Consultant

Av. Dag Hammarskjold 3241, Vitacura
Email: paul.critician@undp.org

United Nations Economic Commission for
Latin America and the Carribean (ECLAC)
Mr. Giovanni Savio

Chief, Economic and Environmental Statistics
ECLAC Statistics Division

Av. Dag Hammarskjold

3477 Vitacura, Santiago de Chile

E-mail: giovanni.savio@eclac.org

Ms. Kristina Taboulchanas
Environmental Affairs Officer
ECLAC-Brasil

Edificio BNDES - 17° andar

70076-900 — Brasilia

Email:  kristina.taboulchanas@cepal.org

Ms. Birgit Altmann

Associate Statistician

Economic and Environmental Statistics
ECLAC Statistics Division

Av. Dag Hammarskjold

3477 Vitacura, Santiago

E-mail: birgit.altmann@eclac.org

United Nations Statistics Division

Ms. Alessandra Alfieri

Chief, Environmental-Economic Accounts Section,
Economic Statistics Branch

United Nations Statistics Division

2 UN Plaza, Room DC2-1522

Email: alfieri@un.org

Mr. Mark Eigenraam

Senior Statistician

Economic Statistics Branch
United Nations Statistics Division
2 UN Plaza, Room DC2-1508
Email: eigenraam@un.org

Mr. Emil lvanov

Statistician

Economic Statistics Branch
United Nations Statistics Division
2 UN Plaza, Room DC2-1504

Email: ivanove@un.org

Ms. Leila Rohd-Thomsen

Associate Statistician
Environmental-Economic Accounts Section
Economic Statistics Branch

United Nations Statistics Division

2 UN Plaza, Room DC2-1504

Email: rohd-thomsen@un.org




